Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): SUNSHINE FRESH, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Execution Date(s): December 27, 2006	Name: WYCKOFF INVESTMENTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	10720 Amber Ridge Drive #102		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: Las Vegas State: Nevada		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	00144		
Other	Country: Zip: 89144 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	this document is being filed together with a new application, B. Patent No.(s) 6,872,413		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert B. Cohen LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6316	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: rcohen@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Robert B. Cohen		
9. Signature: Signature	January 29, 2007 Date		
Robert B. Cohen - 32,768 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	-		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunshine Fresh, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 20 West End Road, Totowa, New Jersey 07512, as Assignor, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent of the United States of America;

Patent No. 6,872,413 B2 Granted March 29, 2005 <u>Inventor</u> William Rosenblum <u>Title</u>
Method of Packing
and Shipping Pickles

WHEREAS, Wyckoff Investments, LLC a Nevada limited liability corporation having a place of business at 10720 Amber Ridge Drive #102, Las Vegas Nevada 89144, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent of the United States is granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be assigned by its duly authorized representative having full authority to convey its property.

SUNSHINE FRESH, INC.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF 1Jergen

On this 27 day of Jecuber, 2006, before me appeared hose Mary Fictor Arc, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Sunshine Fresh, Inc with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Attorney A+ LAW of N. V.



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST . WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 . FAX 908.654.7866 . www.lplkm.com

PALENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION

Facsimile Transmittal

To:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: January 29, 2007

No. Pages: 3

File Name.: SUNFRESH 3.0-001 Client/Matter No: SUNFRE/12 Attorney/Secretary: RBC:emb

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

730795_1.DOC